
  

                     Published  by  MIS-CELL,PWD 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MYMENSINGH PWD DIVISION 
      MYMENSINGH 

(Open Tendering Method) 
Tender No-W-06/2014-2015. 

                                 INVITATION FOR TENDER 
Memo. No.-487                                        Date :-18/11/2014.  

1. Ministry/Division Ministry of Environment and forest. 

2. Agency Public Works Department ( PWD) . 

3. Procuring Entity Name Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Mymensingh. 
4. Invitation for Works. 

5. Invitation Ref  No & Date Divisional forest officer, Mymensingh Memo No.22.01.0000.056.29.008.14.1370,1384,1413    
Dated:  28-10-2014. Memo No.22.01.0000.624.29.001.14.4180-1    Dated:  29-10-2014. 

           KEY INFORMATION 

6. Procurement method Open Tendering method (OTM). 

7. Budget and Source of Funds Government of Bangladesh (Revenue). 

           PARTICULAR INFORMATION  
8. Project Name Biodiversity Conservation and Eco-Tourism Development Project.  

9. Tender Last Selling Date & Time.  08/12/2014 during Office hours. 

10. Tender Closing Date & Time.  09/12/2014 at-12: 00 Noon. 

11. Tender Opening Date & Time.  09/12/2014 at-12: 30 Pm. 

12. Name & Address of the Office(s) : 

 (i) Selling Tender Document (Principal) Office of the undersigned. 
(ii) Selling Tender Document (others) Dhaka PWD Division-I/II/III/IV/ Medical/ Motijheel/ Azimpur/ Mirpur/ Mohakhali/ Savar/ City PWD Division/ 

PWD Resource Division/ Wood workshop Division/ S.B. Nagar PWD Division-I/II/III, Dhaka/ PWD 
Maintenance Division, Dhaka/Monshigonj/ Manikgonj/ Narayangonj/ Norshingdi/ Gazipur/ Kishorgonj/ Tangail/ 
Jamalpur/ Netrakona/ Sherpur PWD Division, Chittagong PWD Division-I/ Rajshahi PWD Division-1/ Khulna 

PWD Division-1/ Barishal PWD Division/ Sylhet PWD Division,  

(iii) Receiving Tender Document. : (i)Office of the Executive Engineer, Mymensingh PWD Division, Mymensingh. 
  (2) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh. 
  (3) Office of the Superintendent of Police, Mymensingh 

  (4) Office of the Executive Engineer, Kishoregonj PWD Division, Kishoregonj. 

(iv) Opening Tender Document Office of the undersigned . 

             INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

13. Eligibility of Tenderers/Firms. This invitation for Tenders is open to all eligible Tenderers as mentioned below: 

(a) Reputed Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 5 (Five) years  general 

experience in construction works. 

(b) Having experience in successfully completion of at least 1 (one) number of similar type 

building work not less than amount of Tk. 40.00 (Forty)) Lac in a single tender during 
last 5 years including Civil, Sanitary & Water Supply and Electrification works.  

 Certificate of authentication in respect of the work should have to be furnished by the tenderer 
alongwith tender documents in the following manner as applicable.   
i) Incase of the work done under PWD, the certifying and authenticating authority shall be the 
concerned Executive Engineer, under whom the work has been Executed. 
ii) Incase of the work done under any Goverment/Semi-Government/Autonomous Bodies other than 
PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer and the 
same duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that area under whose 
jurisdiction the work has been done. 

(c) The Tenderers shall have a minimum average annual construction turn over during last 
5(five) years of Tk. 105.00 (One hundred five)) Lac. 

(d) The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) and/or credit facilities net of other 
Contractual commitments of the successful Tenderer shall be Tk. 35.00 (Thirty five) Lac. 
(In this purpose Bank statement is required for a period within 28 days before of the date 

of submission of tender) 

(e) Contractor/Firm must have ABC category contractor and supervisory license from 
electricity licensing board, Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh. 

(f) Tender Capacity shall not be less  than the quoted  amount.  

(g) Other Required eligibility and Conditions of the tenderer are laid down in the tender Data 
sheet of Tender Document. 

14. S.L 
No. 

Name of work Location Price of Tender 
Document 

Tender 
security 

Completion time 

01. Construction of  (A) BEAT OFFICE B) ECO 
COTTAGE (2 NOS) C) GOL GHAR (2 Nos) D) 
SENTRY POST (2 Nos) E) OBSERVATION TOWER 

at  Kadigar National Park under Mymensingh 
Forest Division, Baluka, Mymensingh  FY-
2014-2015. 

Kadigar national 
park valuka, 
Mymensingh 

Tk. 1,000/- 
( Non- refundable ) 

Tk. 1.50  
lac in the 
form of 
BD/P.O 

4 (Four) Months 

15. Brief Description of works. : Civil , Sanitary, water Supply & Electrification works.  
 

 

          PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
16. Name of Official Inviting Tender : Md. Habibur Rahman Bhuiyan. 

17. Designation of Official Inviting Tender : Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Mymensingh. 
18. Address of Official Inviting Tender : Mymensingh PWD Division, Mymensingh. 

19. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender :Tel-Phone-091-65855 Fax-091-62699. 

20. Special Instruction (a) Rate must be quoted both in figures & in words for each item up to two digits beyond the decimal 
points. 

(b) In case is normal banking function remain suspended due to any reason whatsoever  the next 1
st

 
working day will be the receiving date of tender at the same place and time and no separate notice will 
be issued for this and selling date of tender will not be changed . 

(c) If there arise any confusion due to printing mistakes or other reason then “The Public Procurement 
Rules-2008” will govern. 

21. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.  
 
 

            Sub-Assistant Engineer  
Mymensingh P.W.D. Division,    

Mymensingh 

Staff Officer 
Mymensingh P.W.D. Division,  

Mymensingh 

Executive Engineer  
Mymensingh P.W.D. Division, 

 Mymensingh 



  

                     Published  by  MIS-CELL,PWD 

 
Signature of th 

address, date and seal full 

address, date and seal 

 


